Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

030 - Franklin County Schools

Revenues

State Sources

Federal Sources

Local Sources

Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures

Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Fund Sources (Uses)

Other Fund Sources:
Other Fund Uses:

Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over

(Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:
Ending Fund Balance - September 30:

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.
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STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

For Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2020

General

$26,480,938.06
$288,168.25
$5,502,004.22
$78,006.72
$32,349,117.25

$19,651,797.57
$4,408,669.73
$2,604,110.13
$2,093,267.19
$1,382,221.33
$62,421.39
$0.00
$648,108.48
$30,850,595.82

$3,232,527.16
$3,983,795.68
($751,268.52)

$747,252.91
$3,816,302.69
$4,563,555.60

GOVERNMENTAL

Special Revenue

$0.00
$5,623,263.19
$1,323,992.18
$135,954.45
$7,083,209.82

$2,574,028.52
$582,127.65
$540,641.57
$3,598,316.60
$104,075.45
$0.00

$0.00
$655,225.61
$8,054,415.40

$1,074,244.06
$133,300.90
$940,943.16

($30,262.42)
$932,114.84
$901,852.42

Debt Service

$407,974.00
$0.00
$33,794.52
$0.00
$441,768.52

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$1,270,318.76
$202,703.11
$1,473,021.87

$807,704.69
$0.00
$807,704.69

($223,548.66)
$1,364,845.38
$1,141,296.72

Pulled from Production

FIDUCIARY
Capital Projects Expendable Trust

$1,041,620.00
$0.00
$107,125.00
$1,200.00
$1,149,945.00

$0.00

$0.00
$209,718.00
$0.00

$0.00
$786,685.91
$552,830.91
$0.00
$1,549,234.82

$1,623,353.99
$807,704.69
$815,649.30

$416,359.48
$1,241,080.73
$1,657,440.21

$0.00
$0.00
$736,099.87
$0.00
$736,099.87

$304,054.90
$67,890.21
$8,533.69
$7,444.64
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$346,055.04
$733,978.48

$111,435.50
$141,322.69
($29,887.19)

($27,765.80)
$410,794.45
$383,028.65

Exhibit F-11-A

Total

$27,930,532.06
$5,911,431.44
$7,703,015.79
$215,161.17
$41,760,140.46

$22,529,880.99
$5,058,687.59
$3,363,003.39
$5,699,028.43
$1,486,296.78
$849,107.30
$1,823,149.67
$1,852,092.24
$42,661,246.39

$6,849,265.40
$5,066,123.96
$1,783,141.44

$882,035.51
$7,765,138.09
$8,647,173.60
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