STATE OF ALABAMA **DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION**

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds For Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2020

030 - Franklin County Schools	GOVERNMENTAL			FIDUCIARY		
	General	Special Revenue	Debt Service	Capital Projects	Expendable Trust	Total
Revenues						
State Sources	\$26,480,938.06	\$0.00	\$407,974.00	\$1,041,620.00	\$0.00	\$27,930,532.06
Federal Sources	\$288,168.25	\$5,623,263.19	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,911,431.44
Local Sources	\$5,502,004.22	\$1,323,992.18	\$33,794.52	\$107,125.00	\$736,099.87	\$7,703,015.79
Other Sources	\$78,006.72	\$135,954.45	\$0.00	\$1,200.00	\$0.00	\$215,161.17
Total Revenues:	\$32,349,117.25	\$7,083,209.82	\$441,768.52	\$1,149,945.00	\$736,099.87	\$41,760,140.46
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$19,651,797.57	\$2,574,028.52	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$304,054.90	\$22,529,880.99
Instructional Support Services	\$4,408,669.73	\$582,127.65	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$67,890.21	\$5,058,687.59
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$2,604,110.13	\$540,641.57	\$0.00	\$209,718.00	\$8,533.69	\$3,363,003.39
Auxiliary Services	\$2,093,267.19	\$3,598,316.60	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$7,444.64	\$5,699,028.43
General Administrative Services	\$1,382,221.33	\$104,075.45	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,486,296.78
Capital Outlay	\$62,421.39	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$786,685.91	\$0.00	\$849,107.30
Debt Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,270,318.76	\$552,830.91	\$0.00	\$1,823,149.67
Other Expenditures	\$648,108.48	\$655,225.61	\$202,703.11	\$0.00	\$346,055.04	\$1,852,092.24
Total Expenditures:	\$30,850,595.82	\$8,054,415.40	\$1,473,021.87	\$1,549,234.82	\$733,978.48	\$42,661,246.39
Other Fund Sources (Uses)						
Other Fund Sources:	\$3,232,527.16	\$1,074,244.06	\$807,704.69	\$1,623,353.99	\$111,435.50	\$6,849,265.40
Other Fund Uses:	\$3,983,795.68	\$133,300.90	\$0.00	\$807,704.69	\$141,322.69	\$5,066,123.96
Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):	(\$751,268.52)	\$940,943.16	\$807,704.69	\$815,649.30	(\$29,887.19)	\$1,783,141.44
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:	\$747,252.91	(\$30,262.42)	(\$223,548.66)	\$416,359.48	(\$27,765.80)	\$882,035.51
Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:	\$3,816,302.69	\$932,114.84	\$1,364,845.38	\$1,241,080.73	\$410,794.45	\$7,765,138.09
Ending Fund Balance - September 30:	\$4,563,555.60	\$901,852.42	\$1,141,296.72	\$1,657,440.21	\$383,028.65	\$8,647,173.60

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.